
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 24 MAY 2022

R1 24 May 2022 | Chinchilla | Chinchilla Race Club (Bm50)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM50	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $14,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123223
	 2	 244430
	 3	 314763
	 4	 617245
	 5	 213537
	 6	 034262
	 7	 320921
	 8	 626800
	 9	 645679
	10	 387499
	11	 604100
	12	 357354
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JAKE MOLLOY  2 

GEMMA STEELE
EMMA MACPHERSON  2 

ISABELLA TEH  2 

MS T CHAMBERS
N FAZACKERLEY
ISABELLA RABJONES  1.5 
SARAH ROBBINS  4 

--
MS M KENNEDY
--
MS H PHILLIPS

M A CURRIE
L C ANDERSON
JASON GREGORY
J M HALPIN
R T HAY
G J BANKS
M KROPP
MS N HEMMINGS
R W MURRAY
NEIL HOCKING
G RICHARDSON
MS K JOHNSTON

6
5
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5
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4
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AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

56
55
52
52
52
50
53
52
46
46
44
46

	28-�3�-5-4
	22-�3�-3-2
	15-�1�-1-4
	14-�1�-1-0
	30-�1�-4-8
	16-�1�-2-1
	22-�1�-4-3
	25-�1�-4-3
	32-�2�-1-7
	38-�4�-0-3
	58-�1�-5-2
	21-�1�-0-3

$55,850
$41,097
$32,100
$18,150
$58,780
$23,350
$35,900
$42,395
$43,875
$77,505
$63,388
$19,575

	7-�1�-0-2
	6-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	7-�0�-0-2
	12-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 890870 VERY SOON 55 4 L J MILLER G BARBIERATO 5 M AUS 41 	29-�1�-4-2 $30,700 	8-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HIGH I CUE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 8 Total: 28-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$55,850
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Instinction Dam: Remembering J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-3 Last Win: 16/10/21 (220 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Beau Appo	 56	 $5	 Ready’s Girl	 1:43.25	 (24.47)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 06Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 54	 $13	 By The Law	 1:40.49	 (25.52)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 27Nov21	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Beau Appo	 56	 $4.4	 Sea Echo	 1:31.43	 (24.91)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 18Dec21	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Oliver	 57.5	 $5	 Louie La’joy	 1:41.01	 (24.35)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07May22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 58	 $8	 Black Monaco	 1:15.76	 (25.49)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight

2 FEND OFF Trainer: L C Anderson Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,097
Jockey: Gemma Steele WT: 62.5 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-0-2-2 58+kg: 14-2-3-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Shocking Dam: Princess Pedrille J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/21 (416 Days)
Owner: Dr J C Cleeland, D J Gallagher, D A Kennedy, B W Livy, Mrs J A Anderson, L C Anderson & Kratzie Racing No.11 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Oct21	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Montana Philpot	 55	 $3.8	 Sugar Buzz	 1:37.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 06Nov21	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Gemma Steele	 59	 $3.5	 Abb Roy	 1:21.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 4	 12Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 4	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $4	 Drumadoir	 1:37.01	 (23.99)	 1	 2	 ....11¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 27Nov21	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Sea Echo	 1:31.43	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 T Banks	 59.5	 $15	 Brocky	 1:09.14	 (24.37)	 9	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten

3 DOUBLES CHOICE Trainer: Jason Gregory Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$32,100
Jockey: Emma Macpherson (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Fusaichi Ole Dam: Sea Double J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/09/21 (254 Days)
Owner: T J Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Emma Macpherson	 55	 $5	 I Am Winkles	 1:38.29	 (25.78)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 02Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Emma Macpherson	 55	 $14	 Hail To The Chief	 1:40.76	 (25.09)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 19Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 57	 $51	 Best To Hurry	 1:13.91	 (24.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Emma Macpherson	 56.5	 $8	 Marcada	 1:26.60	 (25.44)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $9	 Bent Benny	 1:26.69	 (25.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

4 PACKAGE Trainer: J M Halpin Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,150
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Biggietupac J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/21 (185 Days)
Owner: J Halpin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54.5	 $41	 In A Minute Riley	 1:21.14	 (24.55)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 16Dec21	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Melea Castle	 57	 $31	 Montana Night	 1:49.32	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 01Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Jasmine Cornish	 55.5	 $8.5	 Bombardeo	 1:38.25	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 16Apr22	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 L J Miller	 58	 $7.5	 Coat Of Arms	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 9]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 62.5	 $5	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:16.30	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 SETHLANS Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 9 Total: 30-1-4-8 Prize Money: A$58,780
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 61 Good: 17-0-1-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-0-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Hestia J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 30-1-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-1 Last Win: 22/03/22 (63 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 57	 $3.3	 Platinum Rose	 1:16.62	 (23.51)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 8	 01Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 58	 $15	 Tricky Beans	 1:16.31	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms T Chambers	 60	 $7	 Menschkeit	 1:23.60	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms T Chambers	 56	 $8	 Dark Archer	 1:34.71	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 19May22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms T Chambers	 56	 $101	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:10.84	 (24.30)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

6 TAKE THE LEAD Trainer: G J Banks Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,350
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Moonlight Trance J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/21 (262 Days)
Owner: R J English, J W English, P J Sexton & Mrs J L Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 58.5	 $41	 Not Liable	 1:22.31	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 S Apthorpe	 60	 $5	 Jonesy	 1:25.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 60	 $*2.8	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:35.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $17	 Walbundrie	 1:40.78	 (25.21)	 3	 8	 ...... 16................... Every chance
2 of 8	 17May22	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $26	 Tim’s Lane	 1:45.73	 (26.26)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 BLUE CORNER Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$35,900
Jockey: Isabella Rabjones (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Secret Haze J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: R N Ham, K S Griffiths, Mrs J M Griffiths & L W C Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Aug21	 TOO	 turf	 1875	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Kennedy	 54.5	 $5	 Sine Curve	 1:59.59	 (26.30)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
13 of 15	15Sep21	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 55.5	 $8	 Kinkuna	 2:14.00	 (24.21)	 14	 14	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
9 of 10	 02Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Gray	 57	 $*5	 Mamma Media	 1:42.05	 (26.23)	 7	 8	 ...... 18............................No show
2 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $4.6	 It Must Be Love	 1:26.53	 (25.75)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $*2.6	 Grinzinger Knight	 1:25.95	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win

8 OCTOBER JOY Trainer: Ms N Hemmings Barrier: 12 Total: 25-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$42,395
Jockey: Sarah Robbins (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Joyeux Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-3 Last Win: 10/04/21 (409 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jokic	 56	 $14	 Northern Woods	 1:58.48	 (24.66)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 26Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 2550	 H 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Alex Patis	 54	 $5.5	 Likeabeel	 2:46.74	 (26.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 09Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Alex Patis	 51	 $26	 Ostermeier	 2:14.01	 (23.20)	 3	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	03May22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $81	 Carlin Trend	 1:29.94	 (23.92)	 8	 7	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	07May22	 GLI	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms K Stanley	 58.5	 $31	 Cliffs Of Moher	 1:45.31	 (25.38)	 13	 12	 ....16¼.......................... Well back

9 GALVARINO Trainer: R W Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-1-7 Prize Money: A$43,875
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 21-2-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Lady Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/20 (551 Days)
Owner: M D Murray, C J Murray & G D Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 14Aug21	 GLA	 turf	 1608	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $21	 Mahratta	 1:39.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 04Sep21	 BUG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms K Gates	 58.5	 $6	 Craiglea Cetina	 1:41.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 02Oct21	 EID	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Rebecca Wilson	 53	 $15	 My Certain	 1:23.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 7	 09Oct21	 GAY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Rebecca Wilson	 53	 $12	 Modern Family	 1:22.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Gemma Steele	 61.5	 $10	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:16.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼............................No show

10 WALKINSHAW Trainer: Neil Hocking Barrier: 3 Total: 38-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$77,505
Jockey: Ms M Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 23-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Permission To Land J+H: 23-3-0-3 Turf: 35-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/09/20 (609 Days)
Owner: N J Allen & N W Hocking

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Kennedy	 54.5	 $6	 Sock’emsid	 1:41.07	 (24.46)	 5	 4	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 17Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 Ms M Kennedy	 53.5	 $6.5	 Buddy’s Tale	 1:43.29	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms M Kennedy	 54	 $8	 Heart Vandelay	 1:25.61	 (24.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 11Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $12	 Lucky Exchange	 1:39.09	 (24.67)	 11	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 11	 25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Kennedy	 53.5	 $31	 Young Cliffy	 1:56.61	 (25.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
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11 JUSTAWAY Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 10 Total: 58-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$63,388
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 37-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 19-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-0
Sire: Thewayyouare Dam: Hecuba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/07/21 (325 Days)
Owner: J T Clancy, N C Clancy & F A Clancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	17May21	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Waddell	 57	 $81	 Desmos	 1:37.88	 (25.30)	 10	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 20Jun21	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Scorse	 56	 $101	 Barry’s Lane	 1:28.32	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 03Jul21	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $9	 Swinger	 1:36.47	 (25.82)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	16Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $81	 Alastor	 1:42.87	 (25.79)	 3	 5	 ....11½.............Carried wide turn
13 of 13	27Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $81	 Imperial Grey	 2:07.53	 (25.46)	 5	 7	 ...... 19............................ Poor run

12 CRAIGLEA CLINKERS Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 11 Total: 21-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$19,575
Jockey: Ms H Phillips WT: 56 Good: 18-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Warhead Dam: Dance Mistress J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (296 Days)
Owner: S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Nov21	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms H Phillips	 54	 $26	 Chief Command	 2:03.50	 (24.35)	 1	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 28Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms H Phillips	 54	 $61	 Luvyouanytime	 1:51.52	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.........................Overraced
3 of 7	 02Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 56.5	 $16	 Taken On Chance	 1:16.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms M Cox	 56	 $5	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:35.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 58.5	 $12	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:16.30	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

13 VERY SOON Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 4 Total: 29-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$30,700
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 55 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 4-0-2-1 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Head North J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/21 (359 Days)
Owner: G Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Mar22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Zac Sprie	 53	 $17	 Flick	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾............................No show
11 of 12	21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	12]	 T Banks	 55	 $41	 Fox On The Rocks	 0:59.26	 (23.00)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Angela Jones	 52.5	 $21	 My Girl Sky	 1:21.39	 (25.68)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 J Missen	 55.5	 $5	 Jonesy	 1:25.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	03May22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $101	 Louvre Lil	 1:20.67	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
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R2 24 May 2022 | Chinchilla | Chinchilla Rsl Qtis Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 420648
	 2	 3677
	 3	 6697
	 4	 862664
	 5	 48534
	 6	 6969
	 7	 088
	 8	 09090
	 9	 760725
	10	 90468
	11	 454032
	12	 69064

JUSTINIAN
MR TANGLES
DEDORS LAD
PRITI PIPER
SANKELISKAR
CHAMPION BALLERINA
FLYING JUSTICE
WAR WAGON
BRIGHT FLAMES
BELLA’S BEAT
MARCIA AURELIA
SHE’S ABLAZING

60
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55

2
16
10
14
11
17
6
9
13
4
5
12

S CHAMPKIN  3 

L J MILLER
ANNA BAKOS  1.5 
MICHAEL MURPHY
JAKE MOLLOY  2 

OLIVIA WEBB  2 

ADIN THOMPSON
T BANKS
M WISHART
ANGELA JONES
N FAZACKERLEY
B NEWPORT

G L PAYNE
D RIDEOUT
BEAU GORMAN
M FRAPPELL
L F BIRCHLEY
G J BANKS
P & W HULBERT
LINDA GERSEKOWSKI
P BUTTERWORTH
L J HATCH
DALE GROVES
M G ARNOLD

4
3
3
4
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
M
F
F
F
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$15,530
$3,520
$1,850
$7,000
$7,475
$900
$940
$950
$5,700
$2,150
$18,335
$720

	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 06089
	14	 90867
	15	 798260
	16	 800324
	17	 980440
	18	 076967

HOLLYWOOD SCANDAL
HE’S VIRAL
TRUTH OR DARE
GRINZINGER HULK
CATCHESWINMATCHES
FROM THE GONG

55
56.5
55.5
55
55
55

8
15
7
18
3
1

--
--
K YOSHIDA
MS H RICHARDSON
--
--

M FRAPPELL
GREG WRIGHT
N PETERSEN
AMANDA PARK
LAURIE CURTAIN
DARRYL KNIGHT

3
5
4
3
7
6

F
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-0-0
	51-�0�-0-6

$1,650
$1,550
$6,290
$7,485
$500
$25,515

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 JUSTINIAN Trainer: G L Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$15,530
Jockey: S Champkin (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Artistique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Devon, A McGuire, J K K Otto, M W Bransdon, Mrs R B Bransdon, S M Moody, Ms C A Duff, Ms E J White, Ms M J Corbett, Z M Mighell, P M Mighell, P M Martin, M C Cooper & 
Mrs C C Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25May21	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*2.3	 Our Girl Eve	 1:24.92	 (24.72)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
11 of 14	12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jai Williams	 56	 $8	 Auzstar	 1:09.48	 (23.29)	 10	 8	 ..... 9¼...................Eased at start
6 of 14	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Cejay Graham	 58	 $11	 Port Office	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Dan Mc Gillivray	 54.5	 $10	 Hunting Gold	 1:20.57	 (25.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Qin Yong	 57.5	 $12	 Just Jacky	 1:28.06	 (24.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

2 MR TANGLES Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 16 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,520
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Noname J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Togne & J A Togne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 21Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jake Molloy	 ---	 $--	 Canny Impact	 0:53.62	 (23.50)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Olivia Kendal	 55.5	 $11	 Kilkenny Dazzler	 1:16.94	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Olivia Kendal	 57	 $14	 Cody Altem	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 57	 $51	 Tycoon Fury	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L J Miller	 59	 $5	 Lynric Lass	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

3 DEDORS LAD Trainer: Beau Gorman Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,850
Jockey: Anna Bakos (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Daunting Lad Dam: Zabeels Fiesta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Naoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 24Aug21	 SUN	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 ---	 $--	 Dawson Diamond	 0:53.92	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ....14½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 29Oct21	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Angela Jones	 55.5	 $17	 Lemon Lover	 1:09.88	 (24.02)	 4	 9	 ....11½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 18Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $61	 Patriotic King	 0:58.76	 (22.92)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
9 of 15	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jake Molloy	 55	 $151	 Nord Lyon	 0:59.12	 (23.22)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $9.5	 Madam Cha Cha	 1:21.73	 (25.83)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
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4 PRITI PIPER Trainer: M Frappell Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,000
Jockey: Michael Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Monaleah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Kelly & Mrs V Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Jul21	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $101	 Spirit Of Romance	 1:10.61	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 13Aug21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 55	 $51	 Scottish Prince	 1:21.60	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Aug21	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Angela Jones	 54	 $*3.8	 Bent Benny	 1:25.90	 (24.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $151	 No Nay Jubilee	 1:10.71	 (23.63)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼........... Hampered at start
4 of 12	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $9	 Geostorm	 1:24.68	 (23.58)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

5 SANKELISKAR Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,475
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Non Dimenticar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 15Jan22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Lloyd	 55.5	 $21	 Delaney’s Girl	 1:10.81	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 05Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 56.5	 $51	 Dazzling Flash	 1:00.64	 (23.52)	 10	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jasmine Cornish	 53.5	 $61	 Giulia	 1:13.94	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 54.5	 $31	 Tycoon Fury	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 15May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $18	 Sacred Stream	 1:25.85	 (23.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

6 CHAMPION BALLERINA Trainer: G J Banks Barrier: 17 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: Olivia Webb (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Champions Gallery Dam: Mrs. Tendulkar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J English, Mrs J A Banks & G L Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 56	 $26	 Whistle Hoff	 0:51.85	 (23.09)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 26Mar22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Apthorpe	 55.5	 $15	 Louvre Lil	 1:05.30	 (24.03)	 5	 7	 ...... 11............................No show
6 of 7	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Apthorpe	 55.5	 $7.5	 Informer	 1:11.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $101	 Bump’n’run	 1:17.13	 (25.60)	 8	 9	 ....12¾............................No show

7 FLYING JUSTICE Trainer: P & W Hulbert Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$940
Jockey: Adin Thompson WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: True Justice J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Kennedy, A J Boyd, M P Millard, Mrs P G Zammit, D J Greentree, M D Bursa, Ms S T Tracey & D L Conroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 19Oct21	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Adin Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Port Office	 1:00.68	 (23.60)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	05Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Adin Thompson	 57	 $101	 Royal Nicci	 0:57.65	 (22.47)	 12	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 23Nov21	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Adin Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Vantan Express	 0:59.85	 (23.45)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 03Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Wolfgram	 55	 $31	 Kipling’s Journey	 1:22.30	 (24.05)	 11	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 12Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $26	 Gracie Blue	 1:51.11	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten

8 WAR WAGON Trainer: Linda Gersekowski Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$950
Jockey: T Banks WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Our Miss Donovan J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Stephan & Miss L K Gersekowski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	18Aug20	 SCO	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Northey	 56.5	 $26	 Vinaigrette	 1:17.35	 (24.69)	 10	 12	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 30Nov21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $101	 Fanz	 1:11.24	 (24.36)	 10	 10	 ....10¼............................No show
12 of 14	12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Northey	 57.5	 $101	 Buffet Buster	 1:23.30	 (24.40)	 7	 7	 ....13½............... Hung in straight
9 of 9	 09Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Banks	 57	 $101	 Friend Of God	 1:41.16	 (25.67)	 7	 9	 ....48¾............................No show
11 of 12	01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Banks	 56	 $151	 Summer Star	 1:13.88	 (25.28)	 10	 12	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted

9 BRIGHT FLAMES Trainer: P Butterworth Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,700
Jockey: M Wishart WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Blazing Dragon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Butterworth, G L Poyser, G M Tardio, J D Poyser, A K Butterworth, W M Hackney, C G Clarke, Red Tario (Mgr D Diefenbach & Think Big Stud (Mgr D G Ramage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 52	 $11	 Package	 1:21.14	 (24.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.....................Eased 200m
14 of 14	11Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Spinks	 54	 $51	 Applications	 1:23.77	 (24.17)	 11	 11	 ....22¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 19Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 54	 $16	 Shouts Outback	 1:03.96	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.....................Eased 800m
2 of 7	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $21	 Age Of Innocence	 1:10.35	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼............. Shifted out 400m
5 of 12	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $7	 Geostorm	 1:24.68	 (23.58)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

CHINCHILLA | PAGE 5



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 24 MAY 2022

10 BELLA’S BEAT Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,150
Jockey: Angela Jones WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Drumbeats Dam: Boardwalk Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Cantrell & Mrs H D Cantrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 20May21	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Shannyn Stephan	 53	 $26	 Blue Pacific	 0:45.52	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾............................No show
11 of 12	02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Sewell	 56	 $18	 Crazy Eyed Fred	 1:04.48	 (23.62)	 9	 6	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 54.5	 $9	 Alexandra Road	 1:04.67	 (22.83)	 4	 5	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54.5	 $19	 Amphawa	 1:42.49	 (24.04)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.....................Eased 400m
8 of 11	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jasmine Cornish	 53	 $6.5	 Eyeleftit	 1:47.69	 (26.42)	 1	 1	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten

11 MARCIA AURELIA Trainer: Dale Groves Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,335
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Becqu Adoree J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Di Carlo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 54.5	 $7.5	 Street Fighter	 1:25.72	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 55	 $3.4	 Sprites	 1:06.60	 (24.27)	 3	 6	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	19Mar22	 ESK	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 55.5	 $4.4	 Credible	 1:29.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
3 of 5	 25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Fazackerley	 55.5	 $26	 Buin Road	 1:42.92	 (26.11)	 5	 4	 ....13½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $18	 Madam Cha Cha	 1:21.73	 (25.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

12 SHE’S ABLAZING Trainer: M G Arnold Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$720
Jockey: B Newport WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Fayence J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P S Jones, B L Stevens, R C Moore, G Nagel, S Kirrage, Mrs M Perrott, S F Fleischfresser, J Powell, R Thomas, M S Harms & D R Latchford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Aug21	 WAA	turf	 825	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Newport	 54	 $6	 Igbo	 0:47.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6................... Every chance
9 of 9	 11Sep21	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 55.5	 $61	 Vivid Flash	 1:05.16	 (23.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾............................No show
12 of 13	25Sep21	 GCO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Spinks	 54.5	 $101	 Miss Hustle	 1:23.46	 (24.22)	 13	 12	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 03Oct21	 TAA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 54	 $6	 Bean Dancing	 0:59.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 07May22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Newport	 56	 $5.5	 Bordeaux Hopper	 1:00.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run

13 HOLLYWOOD SCANDAL Trainer: M Frappell Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Worthy Cause Dam: Show Biz Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Frappell, Mrs L K Frappell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	11Sep21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Adin Thompson	 53	 $51	 Winneba	 1:00.59	 (23.93)	 10	 11	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 30Sep21	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Eaton	 56	 $101	 Another Spirit	 0:49.51	 (22.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	19Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $151	 Bearnas	 1:14.82	 (24.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $101	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:04.94	 (23.35)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Michael Murphy	 55	 $61	 Eyeleftit	 1:47.69	 (26.42)	 2	 3	 ....14¼............................No show

14 HE’S VIRAL Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: Dragons Den J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $31	 Tango Tino	 1:25.01	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show
12 of 15	17Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $151	 Who Loves To Dance	 1:41.52	 (25.23)	 5	 7	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Andrew	 58.5	 $21	 Miss Jedi	 1:22.31	 (23.80)	 4	 7	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 7	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Andrew	 58.5	 $51	 Lunar Landing	 1:58.24	 (26.00)	 6	 6	 ....14¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $21	 Summer Star	 1:13.88	 (25.28)	 8	 9	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

15 TRUTH OR DARE Trainer: N Petersen Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,290
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Jouer Le Jeu J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R N Steindl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $26	 Miss Jedi	 1:22.31	 (23.80)	 9	 10	 ...... 10............................No show
8 of 9	 09Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $101	 Friend Of God	 1:41.16	 (25.67)	 8	 8	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K H Zechner	 57.5	 $61	 Venomous	 1:57.66	 (27.23)	 8	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 58	 $20	 Star Diva	 1:58.53	 (26.31)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
10 of 11	14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $19	 Eyeleftit	 1:47.69	 (26.42)	 11	 11	 ....26¾.......................... Well back
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16 GRINZINGER HULK Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 18 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$7,485
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: College Girl J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A J Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	02Feb22	 MBR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Maund	 56	 $151	 Oath Of Omerta	 2:01.46	 (25.28)	 11	 11	 ....24¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	09Feb22	 GAW	turf	 2106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms E Finnegan	 57	 $101	 Prefer Us	 2:13.47	 (24.45)	 3	 10	 ...... 36.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 57.5	 $8	 No Choices	 0:59.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Newport	 57.5	 $5	 Our Irish Emperor	 1:24.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 54	 $41	 Bump’n’run	 1:17.13	 (25.60)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

17 CATCHESWINMATCHES Trainer: Laurie Curtain Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Over Dam: Grand Memories J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Curtain & K E Curtain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 02Dec18	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 F 	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms C Eaton	 55.5	 $21	 De Bandit Vega	 1:35.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	05Jan19	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 F 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R M Goldsbury	 58.5	 $31	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:20.04	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 56.5	 $4.4	 Informer	 1:11.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Isabella Teh	 56.5	 $4	 Our Irish Emperor	 1:24.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 57.5	 $51	 Eyeleftit	 1:47.69	 (26.42)	 5	 10	 ....43¼....................... Not sighted

18 FROM THE GONG Trainer: Darryl Knight Barrier: 1 Total: 51-0-0-6 Prize Money: A$25,515
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 35-0-0-5 Track: 3-0-0-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 26-0-0-3 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-0-2
Sire: Pluck Dam: Zadiym J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-0-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D C Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Shannyn Stephan	 53.5	 $91	 Avoca	 1:20.49	 (24.60)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 08Jan22	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $17	 Zabcan	 1:18.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 31Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $91	 Jimmy The Tulip	 2:21.86	 (26.02)	 8	 9	 ....35½............................No show
6 of 9	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 53.5	 $101	 Venomous	 1:57.66	 (27.23)	 7	 8	 ....10¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Marnu Potgieter	 55.5	 $151	 Amphawa	 1:42.49	 (24.04)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
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R3 24 May 2022 | Chinchilla | Critch Automotive (Bm65)
Distance: 1030m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $14,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 234103
	 2	 311184
	 3	 677006
	 4	 664146
	 5	 627545
	 6	 417617
	 7	 134426
	 8	 241131
	 9	 456376
	10	 252126
	11	 514905

NEW ALLIANCE
ASK AUDREY
VOULAIT
COACH
GALAPAGOS
BIT OF A BEAUTY
SHERWOOD PRINCE
COYNES ROAD
RIGHTHERE RIGHTNOW
LEARNING CURVE
SERTIN

65.5
63.5
62
61.5
61.5
60
59
58
57
55
55

4
9
11
1
8
7
2
10
3
5
6

MS L BARR  3 

MS S WILLIS  4 

JAKE MOLLOY  2 

MS T CHAMBERS
SARAH ROBBINS  4 

OLIVIA WEBB  2 

MS H RICHARDSON
--
K YOSHIDA
ISABELLA RABJONES  1.5 
L J MILLER

R J HILTON
P SEXTON
M F HEMMINGS
R T HAY
R T HAY
JAKE CAPEWELL
G RICHARDSON
M KROPP
J H HEARNE
M KROPP
G BARBIERATO

8
7
7
6
7
5
3
4
5
4
5

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
73
69
68
68
69
64
61
63
59
54

	51-�11�-7-8
	51-�11�-4-4
	57-�8�-5-8
	49-�7�-4-1
	35-�6�-4-5
	22-�5�-1-4
	16-�3�-3-4
	19-�5�-2-2
	33-�5�-0-3
	16-�3�-4-1
	32-�5�-0-7

$122,630
$149,920
$157,725
$112,325
$98,230
$73,380
$87,000
$49,400
$98,290
$42,490
$90,250

	23-�6�-2-2
	16-�3�-1-1
	21-�6�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	7-�2�-1-3
	8-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-2-0
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 NEW ALLIANCE Trainer: R J Hilton Barrier: 4 Total: 51-11-7-8 Prize Money: A$122,630
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a3.0) WT: 65.5 Good: 35-7-7-5 Track: 2-2-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 8-3-2-0 58+kg: 32-7-5-7 Firm: 7-3-0-1 Distance: 23-6-2-2
Sire: Swift Alliance Dam: Reformed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-11-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/10/21 (213 Days)
Owner: D Clifford & Mrs A L Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Aug21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 B Newport	 58	 $17	 Fair Fella	 1:00.60	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
4 of 10	 03Oct21	 TAA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Newport	 55	 $5	 Piracy	 0:59.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 23Oct21	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Newport	 55	 $4.2	 Hard Stride	 1:01.29	 (24.92)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
15 of 16	04Dec21	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 NMW	 [	12]	 B Newport	 55	 $31	 V J Day	 1:04.80	 (23.29)	 10	 13	 ...... 13.............. Wide throughout
3 of 7	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 P Hamblin	 63	 $3.6	 A Good Chance	 0:49.05	 (21.64)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

2 ASK AUDREY Trainer: P Sexton Barrier: 9 Total: 51-11-4-4 Prize Money: A$149,920
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a4.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 40-8-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 10-3-1-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-1
Sire: Masked Assassin Dam: Tat’s Raku J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-11-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-1 Last Win: 12/02/22 (101 Days)
Owner: L J McIntosh & Mrs B M McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Mar21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 57.5	 $9	 Line Up	 0:59.51	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 9	 05Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 59.5	 $8	 All Stashed Up	 0:49.43	 (21.74)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................Laid in 50m
1 of 6	 12Feb22	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Montana Philpot	 53	 $*1.7	 Kellers Shelter	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 9	 24Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $*2.4	 Splasher	 0:46.57	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 05Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 62.5	 $2.7	 Spirit Princess	 0:58.70	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away

3 VOULAIT Trainer: M F Hemmings Barrier: 11 Total: 57-8-5-8 Prize Money: A$157,725
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 42-6-5-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-1-2 58+kg: 26-5-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-6-1-3
Sire: Wanted Dam: Vintage Triumph J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 57-8-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-3 Last Win: 16/04/21 (403 Days)
Owner: D F Faulkner & Mrs J E Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 58	 $51	 Amirykal	 1:09.08	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 27Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 60	 $21	 Motomiss	 1:07.79	 (24.38)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
11 of 16	04Dec21	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 55	 $12	 V J Day	 1:04.80	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	11Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 RS2LY	[	11]	 Leah Kilner	 54.5	 $31	 Zoulou Dancer	 1:17.98	 (24.02)	 1	 3	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 19Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Gregory Walters	 56	 $7	 Bobby Axelrod	 1:03.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance

4 COACH Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 1 Total: 49-7-4-1 Prize Money: A$112,325
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 61.5 Good: 41-6-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Patina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-7-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (241 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $12	 Tezoff	 1:28.64	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.....................Eased 100m
4 of 6	 11Sep21	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $6	 Djebel Ready	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 25Sep21	 TAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Alisha Donald	 55	 $6	 Bryneich	 1:18.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5...........................Good win
4 of 6	 16Oct21	 MIT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ty Wheeler	 54	 $4	 Patented	 1:08.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 28Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Pengelly	 58.5	 $14	 Stubai	 1:28.89	 (22.49)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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5 GALAPAGOS Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 8 Total: 35-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$98,230
Jockey: Sarah Robbins (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-3-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Blue Finch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 08/05/21 (381 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 17Jul21	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Tessa Townsend	 55	 $2.8	 Walshie	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 27Jul21	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 P Hamblin	 62.5	 $16	 Rocky Nugget	 1:03.44	 (22.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Liv O’Donnell	 59.5	 $20	 Sip It Slow	 0:58.35	 (22.47)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 02Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms T Chambers	 63	 $*4.4	 Lieutenant	 1:00.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Ms T Chambers	 62	 $15	 Le Figaro	 0:54.30	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

6 BIT OF A BEAUTY Trainer: Jake Capewell Barrier: 7 Total: 22-5-1-4 Prize Money: A$73,380
Jockey: Olivia Webb (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Beautiful Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/12/21 (147 Days)
Owner: Miss K L Feehan, Mr M Feehan, Mrs K N Harris, Mr G T Harris, Mr S A Shann, Mr M A Sheather, Mr S Beeton, Mr A Hastings, Mrs K Bonser, Mr P Towers, Ms T Rushworth, Mr I Med-
dows, Mr J P Meddows, Mr A Faugeras, Mrs T Faugeras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 21Oct21	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 57	 $2.5	 Better Be Better	 0:48.93	 (21.71)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 13Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $3.2	 Kirra Lass	 0:51.21	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.................Checked 800m
6 of 7	 04Dec21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $12	 Bestie	 1:00.71	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 7	 28Dec21	 WAW	turf	 800	  S 	 4	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $8.5	 Spirit One	 0:45.48	 (21.97)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 08May22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Angela Jones	 57.5	 $31	 Kosciusko	 1:01.19	 (24.20)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

7 SHERWOOD PRINCE Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$87,000
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 59 Good: 11-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-3
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Miss Bam J+H: 7-0-3-3 Turf: 16-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/21 (331 Days)
Owner: P J Thornton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 58	 $8.5	 Bean Deadly	 1:01.06	 (22.74)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 11Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 57.5	 $7.5	 Fire King	 1:02.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 12Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 59	 $6	 Parkburn	 1:03.81	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 25Apr22	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $*1.9	 Hard Stride	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 07May22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $17	 Nord Lyon	 1:08.84	 (24.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

8 COYNES ROAD Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 10 Total: 19-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$49,400
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 15-5-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 9-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Tossit About J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/11/21 (203 Days)
Owner: R J Hovey & Mrs S J Hovey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Sep21	 SUR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $3	 Tourmaster	 0:58.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 25Sep21	 LNG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 M Gray	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Same Old Story	 1:09.96	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 16Oct21	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 56	 $*2.5	 No Refund	 1:09.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 23Oct21	 CLI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 56.5	 $*2	 Bobby Axelrod	 1:02.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 02Nov21	 KUM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 59	 $4	 Bonville	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

9 RIGHTHERE RIGHTNOW Trainer: J H Hearne Barrier: 3 Total: 33-5-0-3 Prize Money: A$98,290
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 57 Good: 22-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 14-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Alynya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/21 (350 Days)
Owner: J H Hearne & D E Hearne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*3.3	 I’m On Break	 1:22.90	 (24.10)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 56	 $21	 Carlisle Bay	 1:16.49	 (23.10)	 2	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 7	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 61.5	 $13	 Cool Missile	 1:06.79	 (23.76)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 21Jan22	 POM	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $16	 Impulse Control	 1:05.62	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 58.5	 $21	 Alexeyeva	 1:18.64	 (24.62)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

10 LEARNING CURVE Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$42,490
Jockey: Isabella Rabjones (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-2-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Tempting Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Ms K S Kropp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 30Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Chris Meehan	 56	 $15	 Devil’s Rite	 1:04.05	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 26Mar22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $6	 Chester’s Angel	 0:58.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Olivia Webb	 55	 $*3.2	 By By Music	 1:06.46	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 4	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms R Payne	 59	 $2	 Kingstar Amber	 0:58.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 07May22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $4.4	 American Red	 1:01.17	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
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11 SERTIN Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-0-7 Prize Money: A$90,250
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 55 Good: 22-4-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Silverberg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-3 Last Win: 26/03/22 (59 Days)
Owner: G Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Mar22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Montana Philpot	 57.5	 $13	 Hedonie	 1:04.75	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 9	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Shannyn Stephan	 53	 $41	 Wolff Boss	 1:06.34	 (24.01)	 6	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 J Missen	 61	 $5	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:09.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....44¼............................No show
11 of 12	30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 Shannyn Stephan	 55.5	 $8	 Kingstar Amber	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 55.5	 $61	 Mr Vista	 1:03.16	 (22.54)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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R4 24 May 2022 | Chinchilla | Axiom Insurance (Bm50)
Distance: 1030m | Class: BM50	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $14,000
2:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 777388
	 2	 625179
	 3	 512491
	 4	 865232
	 5	 512331
	 6	 760693
	 7	 656723
	 8	 105006
	 9	 971145
	10	 722413
	11	 403104
	12	 041064

FORGED IN STONE
KENTFORD
TAPTHETILL
LOVESON
RAKU’S SECRET
EASY COME
INTIMATE TYCOON
ZORRO’S GHOST
SAY GOODBYE
DEE JAY CEE
LIVELY LASS
OUTASTEP

64.5
64.5
63
62.5
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60
59
58.5

2
4
5
7
10
9
15
12
17
14
11
16

ANNA BAKOS  1.5 
GEMMA STEELE
S MC GOVERN
SARAH ROBBINS  4 

MS H PHILLIPS
L J MILLER
EMMA MACPHERSON  2 

K YOSHIDA
--
B NEWPORT
--
SHANNYN STEPHAN  2 

J R PATTERSON
L C ANDERSON
K MCGOVERN
K J SIMS
P SEXTON
G BARBIERATO
M FRAPPELL
MS J CROMPTON
JYE BANKS
M G ARNOLD
MS S SIXTUS
P KALINOWSKI

5
6
7
7
5
5
6
4
7
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
56
55
57
52
52
52
51
50
52
51

	27-�4�-3-1
	48-�6�-7-8
	50-�6�-4-11
	73-�7�-9-8
	30-�5�-4-4
	26-�3�-2-2
	20-�2�-1-3
	13-�1�-0-2
	33-�4�-1-3
	20-�1�-3-4
	44-�3�-3-8
	15-�1�-0-3

$57,000
$75,445
$88,900
$142,300
$61,750
$70,500
$39,850
$22,760
$63,240
$27,652
$52,710
$23,755

	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-3-1
	10-�0�-1-2
	38-�5�-2-4
	4-�0�-0-0
	12-�3�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-3
	20-�2�-0-5
	5-�0�-0-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 024452
	14	 142982
	15	 356786
	16	 235438
	17	 143800
	18	 906998
	19	 326310

PEACHIES DREAM
RAPID EAGLE
YALANJI
BETTER BE GREAT
DANCING TALES
FILLYRAE CYRUS
CALIFORNIA VANTURE

58
59.5
59
57
57
56
58

19
1
8
18
6
3
13

JAKE MOLLOY  2 

MS H RICHARDSON
M SCHRAPEL
--
--
--
--

M A CURRIE
G RICHARDSON
ANDREW KING
C SMITH
B DAVIS
MS S SIXTUS
A MEAD

6
6
6
4
6
5
4

M
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
49
48
48
48
46
46

	54-�1�-13-9
	31-�4�-3-2
	44-�4�-8-4
	16-�2�-2-3
	11-�2�-0-1
	23-�2�-0-0
	19-�1�-2-4

$111,965
$50,235
$62,795
$23,450
$16,425
$26,200
$29,425

	29-�0�-9-5
	7-�1�-0-1
	9-�2�-3-3
	9-�2�-1-3
	7-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 FORGED IN STONE Trainer: J R Patterson Barrier: 2 Total: 27-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$57,000
Jockey: Anna Bakos (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: Writteninthestars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/21 (227 Days)
Owner: Mrs N E Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 19Feb22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Olivia Webb	 55	 $6	 Partners	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....19¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 12Mar22	 BAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 R Faehr	 62.5	 $8	 Past Tense	 1:16.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17½.........................No excuse
3 of 3	 02Apr22	 NOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Moffat	 58.5	 $3	 Rinviata	 1:25.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 18Apr22	 AUG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Tessa Townsend	 59	 $7	 Not Liable	 1:15.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 25Apr22	 CUL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Tessa Townsend	 56	 $12	 Trump Me	 1:24.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

2 KENTFORD Trainer: L C Anderson Barrier: 4 Total: 48-6-7-8 Prize Money: A$75,445
Jockey: Gemma Steele WT: 64.5 Good: 34-5-6-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 11-4-2-2 58+kg: 27-5-6-3 Firm: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 6-2-3-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Tale Of Harmony J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 48-6-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: 06/11/21 (199 Days)
Owner: L C Anderson, B A Johanson, Mrs A M Crowe, P A Barron, D R Sullivan, G Etherington & G Etherington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Oct21	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Gemma Steele	 58	 $4.8	 Oakfield Comanche	 0:59.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 02Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 C Caserta	 59.5	 $41	 Square Dance	 1:17.72	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.....................Eased 800m
1 of 12	 06Nov21	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Love Ya Blue	 1:14.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 12	 27Nov21	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Chris Meehan	 60	 $31	 Frisco’s Image	 1:10.41	 (24.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Banks	 60	 $16	 God Of Mischief	 0:44.84	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show

3 TAPTHETILL Trainer: K Mcgovern Barrier: 5 Total: 50-6-4-11 Prize Money: A$88,900
Jockey: S Mc Govern WT: 63 Good: 34-1-2-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Top Tips J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 50-6-4-11 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-2-3 Last Win: 01/01/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Mrs K McGovern, Mrs C Deacon & B R Deacon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Marnu Potgieter	 55	 $7.5	 Giordano	 1:13.75	 (23.58)	 4	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 6	 10Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Marnu Potgieter	 59	 $5.5	 Swan Cap	 1:13.88	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 09Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Mc Govern	 59	 $21	 Eveready	 1:04.57	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 23Dec21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Mc Govern	 57.5	 $8.5	 Vladking	 1:19.74	 (24.31)	 4	 5	 ....12½............................No show
1 of 8	 01Jan22	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 S Mc Govern	 61.5	 $13	 Rapid Eagle	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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4 LOVESON Trainer: K J Sims Barrier: 7 Total: 73-7-9-8 Prize Money: A$142,300
Jockey: Sarah Robbins (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 46-4-7-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-5-2-4
Sire: Players Choice Dam: Sweet Sweet Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 73-7-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-4 Last Win: 21/01/22 (123 Days)
Owner: Ms R Williams, Mr K J Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 19Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 53.5	 $19	 Zaiteki	 1:12.82	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 Melea Castle	 55	 $12	 Belistic Man	 0:57.88	 (22.32)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 26Mar22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $5	 Reachforthestars	 1:04.44	 (23.42)	 4	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Melea Castle	 57	 $8.5	 Learning Curve	 1:06.46	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 55.5	 $3	 Kingstar Amber	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

5 RAKU’S SECRET Trainer: P Sexton Barrier: 10 Total: 30-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$61,750
Jockey: Ms H Phillips WT: 61.5 Good: 24-5-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Tat’s Raku J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: L J McIntosh & Mrs B M McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Feb22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Gemma Steele	 57.5	 $5.5	 Run The Cutter	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 5	 05Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 Montana Philpot	 51	 $21	 Miss Mckinley	 1:05.80	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 19Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $8.5	 Marcada	 1:14.16	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $3	 Suffice	 1:09.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms H Phillips	 60	 $3.5	 Matilda Gene	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

6 EASY COME Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$70,500
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 61 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Sequillian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/21 (438 Days)
Owner: G Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Feb22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Gregory Walters	 55	 $51	 See For Yourself	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Ms L Cheshire	 59	 $31	 Dream Police	 1:20.95	 (25.02)	 3	 4	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 3	 [	 2]	 T Banks	 60	 $31	 Stryking Princess	 1:08.60	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 9	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Tessa Townsend	 51	 $101	 Trengganu	 1:07.26	 (24.27)	 8	 7	 ...... 14............................No show
3 of 12	 30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Shannyn Stephan	 59	 $7	 Raku’s Secret	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 INTIMATE TYCOON Trainer: M Frappell Barrier: 15 Total: 20-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$39,850
Jockey: Emma Macpherson (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 14-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Intimate Act J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/04/21 (402 Days)
Owner: R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $5	 Ain’t She Lovely	 0:49.47	 (22.02)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 05Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Adin Thompson	 57.5	 $13	 I’mtwentyfourseven	 1:00.65	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 19Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Michael Murphy	 55.5	 $21	 Black Whitto	 1:13.30	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 09Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $6.5	 Splasher	 0:50.38	 (22.53)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $31	 Enabler	 1:00.67	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼............... Inconvenienced

8 ZORRO’S GHOST Trainer: Ms J Crompton Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,760
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 61 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Lady Of Sorrento J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/21 (315 Days)
Owner: W R Crompton & Ms J J Crompton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	31Jul21	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $13	 Preliminaires	 1:25.87	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 17Aug21	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 58	 $12	 Heimberg	 1:28.21	 (25.09)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	21Aug21	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 D Holland	 59	 $12	 Fizzar	 1:18.75	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
10 of 11	18Sep21	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $17	 Bolden Beau	 1:30.04	 (25.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 23Oct21	 CLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $5	 Mr Noddy	 0:56.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

9 SAY GOODBYE Trainer: Jye Banks Barrier: 17 Total: 33-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$63,240
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 21-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Exceedingly Good Dam: Hover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (59 Days)
Owner: Ms K M Banks, J G Banks, R J Whitby & Mrs J M Whitby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Waddell	 57.5	 $101	 Ezekeil	 1:08.56	 (21.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 05Mar22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $6	 Timely Bel	 1:10.54	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 8	 26Mar22	 MON	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 T Banks	 59.5	 $*3	 Intimidating	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 6	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 T Banks	 61	 $3	 I’m Jacko	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 07May22	 BDN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 OB60	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 56.5	 $6	 Kaliya	 1:02.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
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10 DEE JAY CEE Trainer: M G Arnold Barrier: 14 Total: 20-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$27,652
Jockey: B Newport WT: 60 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 15-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-3
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Charmed Lady J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 16/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: P M Moloney, B W Haager, Ms M J Caldwell, R K Glode & A J Haager

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03Apr21	 BLN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Douglas	 67	 $5.5	 Feisty Flame	 1:05.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 19Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 57.5	 $31	 Uncle Russ	 0:44.59	 (21.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 57.5	 $9	 Relicta	 0:47.45	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Cox	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Bona Dea	 0:45.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 07May22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 58	 $3.5	 Outlaw Josey Wales	 1:00.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

11 LIVELY LASS Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 11 Total: 44-3-3-8 Prize Money: A$52,710
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 28-3-2-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-0-5
Sire: Danerich Dam: Miss Daea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: P Gray, Mrs P Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 55.5	 $201	 Elegist	 0:49.92	 (22.16)	 1	 1	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $21	 God Of Mischief	 0:44.84	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 58	 $3.8	 Curry Connection	 0:58.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
12 of 12	30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 L J Miller	 55	 $8	 Kingstar Amber	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $20	 A Good Chance	 0:49.05	 (21.64)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......... Shifted out straight

12 OUTASTEP Trainer: P Kalinowski Barrier: 16 Total: 15-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$23,755
Jockey: Shannyn Stephan (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Ferguson J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/22 (83 Days)
Owner: A W Pedersen & L A Pedersen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Feb22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Shannyn Stephan	 54.5	 $7.5	 Plan Cee	 1:11.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 02Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tessa Townsend	 51	 $16	 Precious Diamond	 1:14.79	 (25.09)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 13	12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Tessa Townsend	 54	 $61	 Monday Monday	 1:08.49	 (24.57)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $101	 Moreton Bay	 1:13.45	 (24.14)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Tessa Townsend	 53.5	 $21	 My Girl Sky	 1:21.39	 (25.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start

13 PEACHIES DREAM Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 19 Total: 54-1-13-9 Prize Money: A$111,965
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 34-0-9-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-1-4-3 56-58kg: 14-0-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-0-9-5
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Desert Pegasus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-1-13-9 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-2 Last Win: 23/02/20 (821 Days)
Owner: Azra Racing (Mgr: M W Linford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54	 $26	 Unlikelyoccurrence	 0:58.64	 (23.09)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 27Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 54	 $31	 Potent View	 0:58.34	 (22.85)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 01Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 54	 $26	 Kaboom	 0:59.01	 (23.11)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 13	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 54	 $31	 Mr Storm	 1:09.94	 (22.85)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $9.5	 Northern Express	 1:03.84	 (22.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

14 RAPID EAGLE Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 1 Total: 31-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$50,235
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 8-2-1-1 58+kg: 15-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Notice Received J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 31-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-1 Last Win: 14/11/21 (191 Days)
Owner: D J Hart, B L Gray, T F Golden, T L Newman & J E Hobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 60.5	 $3.4	 Dreamalina	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 01Jan22	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J Rudd	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Tapthetill	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 15Jan22	 THG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms K Gates	 60.5	 $4.2	 Parangas	 1:22.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾............................No show
8 of 8	 29Jan22	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 60.5	 $18	 Homecall	 1:22.12	 (--.--)	 2	 8	 ....40¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 07May22	 BDN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $5	 Kaliya	 1:02.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

15 YALANJI Trainer: Andrew King Barrier: 8 Total: 44-4-8-4 Prize Money: A$62,795
Jockey: M Schrapel WT: 59 Good: 28-1-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-3-1 58+kg: 21-2-5-1 Firm: 8-1-3-0 Distance: 9-2-3-3
Sire: Mossman Dam: Moon Candy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/03/21 (430 Days)
Owner: Ms N M King & M J Hicks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Aug21	 TAL	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Johanna McGrath	 53	 $21	 Chamberlain	 1:48.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 28Aug21	 WAA	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Olivia Webb	 53.5	 $13	 Miralie	 1:03.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 18Sep21	 SPR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Damien Boutet	 55	 $26	 Rinviata	 1:24.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 03Oct21	 TAA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms C Miles	 55	 $11	 Gratsie	 1:23.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 P Randall	 60	 $8	 I’m Jacko	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼................... Every chance
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16 BETTER BE GREAT Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 18 Total: 16-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$23,450
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-3
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Palais Court J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/21 (283 Days)
Owner: Mrs B J Zuttion, Mrs W M Cole, Mrs P B Fisher, P L Fisher, Miss J S Fisher, Mrs A M Taylor, J M Taylor, C R Taylor, A Vanstone, Mrs L Vanstone, P J Morris, Mrs B E Harris, W J Har-
ris, Mrs S J Coop, E M Coop, D S Cook, R Smith & Mrs C H Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Oct21	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $4.5	 King Coni	 0:59.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 800	  F 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Liv O’Donnell	 55	 $6.5	 Global Venture	 0:44.11	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Mar22	 WAD	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Liv O’Donnell	 54	 $4.2	 Zenia	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 26Mar22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 Liv O’Donnell	 57	 $6	 Leica Special	 0:59.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 L J Miller	 54.5	 $51	 Starhattan	 1:00.09	 (22.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

17 DANCING TALES Trainer: B Davis Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,425
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Magical Tales J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/06/21 (353 Days)
Owner: B W Davis & Ms V O’Shanesy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Jun21	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	11]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 62	 $*4.4	 Hocked	 0:58.69	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 10Jul21	 ESK	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms H Phillips	 58.5	 $6	 Dreamalina	 0:45.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 31Jul21	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms H Phillips	 56	 $5	 Hard Enough	 0:59.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	18Sep21	 GYM	turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Alisha Donald	 52	 $8.5	 Viceman	 0:52.19	 (24.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms H Phillips	 55	 $11	 Kingstar Amber	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

18 FILLYRAE CYRUS Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 3 Total: 23-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,200
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Lough Rea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/20 (701 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Sixtus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	05Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Queen Sweeper	 0:57.68	 (22.47)	 8	 10	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 14Dec21	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 57	 $16	 Drizzle	 1:09.86	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
9 of 11	 08Jan22	 BEL	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Missen	 58	 $12	 Airwing	 0:56.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6............................No show
9 of 9	 26Mar22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 55	 $21	 Reachforthestars	 1:04.44	 (23.42)	 2	 3	 ....17¼............................No show
8 of 10	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  H 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 54	 $101	 God Of Mischief	 0:45.94	 (22.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

19 CALIFORNIA VANTURE Trainer: A Mead Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$29,425
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 17-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Irish Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: A Dale, Roi Bloodstock (Mgr: E C Watt), L Albutt, G E Burgess, F J Dale, E Robinson & Ace Racing (Mgr: L D Finnerty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Feb22	 DED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Dylan Dean	 66	 $*2.8	 At Large	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Qin Yong	 58	 $15	 Bring A Dame	 1:23.90	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ........ 5........... Overraced 1200m
3 of 9	 26Mar22	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Qin Yong	 54.5	 $6	 Stage Princess	 1:04.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Qin Yong	 57.5	 $5	 Magic Jack	 1:06.07	 (23.87)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 11	30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 56	 $6	 Malabar Jack	 1:08.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back


